

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 15-0815 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 6/18/2015 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/23/2015 Final action: 6/23/2015

Title: Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to sign the

Employment Agreement By and Between County of El Dorado and Larry T. Combs.

FUNDING: General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Employment Agreement 6-23-15, 2. A - Revised Employment Agreement BOS Rcvd 6-19-15

BOS 6-23-15, 3. Executed Employment Agmt. 6-23-15 item 11.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/23/2015	1	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass